Kirby-le-Soken War Memorial

THESE MEN FROM THIS PARISH LAID DOWN THEIR LIVES IN THE GREAT WAR
THAT THOSE THEY LEFT BEHIND MIGHT LIVE IN PEACE

F.Mann

Extracts from 1901 Census and Military records

Name:

Age:
Estimated Birth Year:
Relation:
Father's Name:
Mother's Name:
Gender:
Where born:

Civil Parish:
Ecclesiastical parish:
Town:
County/lsland:
Country:
Registration district:
Sub-registration district:
ED, institution, or vessel:

Household Members:

Household schedule number:

Frederick Mann
14

abt 1887

Son

Elizah

Lucy

Male

Kirby Le Soken

Walton Le Soken
Walton le Soken All Saints
Walton On The Naze
Essex

England

Tendring

Thorpe

19

Entry186 Page 34

Name
Elija Mann Head

Lucy Mann Wife
Arthur Mann Son

Ada Mann Daut. Work at Home

Elija Mann Son Cattle man on Farm
Frederick Mann Son Work on farm at Kirby
Lily Mann Daut. At school

Bertie Mann Son —-ll—-lle-

Ernest Mann Son —-limelle

Willie Mann Son

Agricultural labourer

Bricklayers labourer

Living in Stewards lane Walton on Naze

Bn. Kirby-le-Soken

Walton on naze

Age
54
50
22
20
18
14
12
10
6

4
months

Frederick Mann

Private,19476, !st Battalion, Essex Regiment.

Died of wounds 13 October 1916.

Born Upper Kirby, enlisted Colchester, resident Lower Kirby ,Essex

Brother of Mr A.Mann of Lower Kirby,Essex

Buried in DARTMOOR CEMETERY, BECORDEL — BECOURT, Somme, France

Plot Il.Row D. Grave 64

Research note: Although shown resident in Walton in 1901 all the family except young Willie were born in
Kirby-le-Soken. The CWGC record shows that Frederick was brother to A. Mann. and this record shows
an older brother as Arthur Mann so this may be the Frederick Mann (who worked on a farm at Kirby )

I am looking for.

WE WILL REMEMBER THEM
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